
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
AC894218 Seismic strengthening detailed retrofit design Project Management FY26 Synergine Group Limited 1/05/2025 $292,320

AC894281 Riverhead Toilet developments - civil works design Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Lim 1/05/2025 $73,760

AC894328 NETR - Low Incidence pest plant, Eco Alliance Limited Eco Alliance Limited 1/05/2025 $180,000

AC8943303 Harold Long Reserve and Fearon Park - install hard court reNature Limited 1/05/2025 $50,945

AC8943640 Governance and oversight of Auckland Council Group Treasury Holio Advisory Limited 1/05/2025 $50,000

AC894366 David Lange Stage 2 Design Production Limited 1/05/2025 $138,063.62

AC8943700 Shell Barrier Mangrove Management Contract 2025 Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 1/05/2025 $55,000

AC8943739 MPAS Curatorial Services 2025 Nigel Borell 1/05/2025 $80,000

AC8943747 Studio one Villa Refurbishment Ventia NZ Limited 1/05/2025 $99,283.76

AC894528 FWMT- Future Water Quality Modelling Paradigm Environmental Incorporatio 1/05/2025 $351,607

AC894538 Roberta Reserve Stream Clearance - Stage 2 C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 1/05/2025 $234,750

AC8945481 CI25-78 Tagalad St Heliers Community Centre Limited 1/05/2025 $65,000

AC8945559 Stormwater Device Effectiveness Monitoring Programme Pattle Delamore Partners Limited 1/05/2025 $372,287

AC894617 SERVICES AGREEMENT Matariki Ki Te Manawa Installations 2025 McHouse Limited T/A Angus Muir Desi 1/05/2025 $182,120

AC894749 Waterproofing of Epsom Community Library roof Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/05/2025 $87,091.40

AC894847 Buzzly 2025 Communications and Marketing Services Zeisha PR Limited 1/05/2025 $52,400

CW232978 CW Ngati Otara Netball Lights Project Saint Electrical Limited 1/05/2025 $116,048.66

AC894295 Project Galaxy employee entitlement quality assurance assessment PricewaterhouseCoopers (Main Account) 2/05/2025 $183,750

AC8943358 Tupuna Maunga - general renewals (project management) Vertigo Professional Services Limited 5/05/2025 $61,800

AC8943496 1-19 Malters Place Browns Bay and 2-19 Malters Place Browns Bay - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office McMahon Services NZ Limited 5/05/2025 $82,396.50

AC894387 NETR Tawharanui Additional Bait Pulse FY2024-2025 Rentokil Initial Limited T/A Initia 5/05/2025 $73,147.02

AC894574 Freemans Bay community center Longroom Refurbush Ventia NZ Limited 5/05/2025 $90,383.28

AC894597 Waima Reserve - Renew Playground and Park Furniture Envirotech Maintenance Limited 5/05/2025 $83,615.24

AC894623 Sunkist Bay Reserve seawall renewals project - Detailed Design and Construction Monitoring services Morphum Environmental Limited 5/05/2025 $76,000

AC894849 126 and 128 Domain Crecent, Muriwai – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 5/05/2025 $144,908.94

AC894880 Logistics Centre Fitout and Services (Main Contractor) Savory Construction Limited 5/05/2025 $755,307

CW233666 CW Wiri Community Hall – HVAC upgrades City Care Limited 5/05/2025 $76,972.10

CW233793 CW Electricity Targeted Rate Tree Planting Tree Scape 5/05/2025 $438,371.25

AC8943519 124, 140 Motutara Road and 127 Domain Crescent, Muriwai – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 7/05/2025 $250,333.89

AC894752 Howick Tracks - Voltaire Park and Blue Gum Reserve Tracks Ventia NZ Limited 7/05/2025 $89,299

AC894900 Whatipu Lodge - Maintenance for power generation system Sunz Limited 7/05/2025 $57,841.32

AC8943526 190 West Coast Road Araparera - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Walker Developments Limited 8/05/2025 $54,680

AC8943317 Forebay renewal and rehabilitation north-west C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 9/05/2025 $734,667

AC8943393 Pt Resolution Glass Panel Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 9/05/2025 $81,148.77

AC8943340 Warkworth Toilet Refurbishment Recreational Services Limited T/A G by Nature NZ 12/05/2025 $133,297.17

AC8943366 Renewal of Craddock St Bridge, Oakley Creek, Albert-Eden Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 12/05/2025 $59,723.85

AC8943394 Blu Beez Environmental Blu Beez Approved Products Limited 12/05/2025 $165,000

AC8943398 Manukau Animal Shelter DLM Architects Limited 12/05/2025 $104,055

AC8943430 Site Clearance of 50R & 50S Orua Bay Beach Road, Manukau Heads – Two Properties -  Auckland Recovery Office Clear Site Demolition Limited 12/05/2025 $189,576.27

AC8943478 IFDS - Orange PIP - Prg Man Capacity Orange Pip Limited 12/05/2025 $240,000

AC8943518 Lucas Creek Model Finalisation WSP New Zealand Limited 12/05/2025 $75,000

AC8943535 2 Te Roera Place and 4 Te Roera Place and 258 Boord Crescent - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Walker Developments Limited 12/05/2025 $128,314.28

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

AC8943597 Project Galaxy Independent Quality Assurance - cancelled and replaced by 6000063046 PWC Advisory Services 12/05/2025 $167,000

AC8943610 Omaha Marae Water Supplier Improvements Scarborough Bros Limited 12/05/2025 $297,718.11

AC8943727 Kitchener Road Southern Sub-Catchment Network Extension - Concept Design Babbage Consultants Limited 12/05/2025 $107,722

AC8943950 Project Galaxy Independent Quality Assurance PricewaterhouseCoopers (Main Account) 12/05/2025 $167,000

AC894412 Te Koiwi Pond Enhancement DECKING, PAVING & LANDSCAPING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 12/05/2025 $100,000

AC894424 Premier Reserve play equipment renewal Playco Equipment Limited 12/05/2025 $57,011

AC894626 Taiaotea MIKE to ICM Stormwater Model Conversion Beca Limited 12/05/2025 $90,000

AC894892 Manurewa Renewals 40200 - Randwick Skatepark - concrete surface City Care Limited 12/05/2025 $151,622.22

AC894893 Tamaki Makaurau Skatepark Assessments RICH Enterprises Limited 12/05/2025 $57,849

AC894897 Owairaka - secondary track & boxed steps upgrade Nasey Contractors Limited 12/05/2025 $88,025

CW233992 CW Cut Slopes and Filled Areas Inventory Tonkin & Taylor Limited 12/05/2025 $617,127

AC8943545 42391 Laurie Gibbons Memorial Park, Leabank Park and Finlayson Ave Reserve field investigation New Zealand Sports Turf Institute Limited 13/05/2025 $70,000

AC894769 Whatipu Water upgrade Almond Contractors Limited 13/05/2025 $1,479,620.04

AC894873 Annual tree planting stock procurement Leafland Limited 13/05/2025 $148,610

AC894910 Waiuku CRC mains power cabling renewal Auckland Electrical Contracting & Services Limited 14/05/2025 $69,686.75

AC894224 Floodplain drawing and technical input to floodplain disputes Watershed Engineering Limited 15/05/2025 $59,828.60

AC894320  Additional Supplier for Deconstruction Programme Onehunga Zero Waste Limited 15/05/2025 $108,000

AC8943474 LandScanner satellite change detection pilot Environment Innovation and Strategy Limited 15/05/2025 $50,000

AC8943558-1 Greenmount Closed Landfill Investigation and Consenting Programme Tonkin & Taylor Limited 15/05/2025 $192,721.55

AC894526 FWMT Regional Optimisation 2 Paradigm Environmental Incorporatio 15/05/2025 $478,435

AC894297 HillGuard Fencing Works Hunt Fencing Limited 16/05/2025 $230,540

AC8943481 Kaipatiki Storm Remediation Minor CAPEX Ventia NZ Limited 16/05/2025 $77,293.71

AC8943693 Hauturu exotic caulerpa response Commercial Dive Specialists Limited 16/05/2025 $51,000

AC894872 Auckland Recovery Office– Site Clearance of 1172 Scenic Drive, North Swanson and 1174 Scenic Drive, North Swanson and 1168 Scenic Drive, North SwansonNikau Contractors Limited 17/05/2025 $213,981.69

CW232315 CW Marae Infrastructure Programme – Project Manager Services Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited 17/05/2025 $298,880

AC8943674 Cambourne Road and Skeates Ave - Pipe Lining Hydrotech Limited 18/05/2025 $186,723.44

AC894271 Mount Albert War Memorial Hall Interior Works Renewal Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 19/05/2025 $282,603.57

AC894309 Totara Park Renew Tracks and Bridle Trail (23769) - 275m renewal of bridle and cycle trail City Care Limited 19/05/2025 $91,227.26

AC894321 Tupuna Maunga Pest Plant and Animal Control, Planting Maintenance and Vegetation Restoration Wildland Consultants Limited 19/05/2025 $299,000

AC8943377 Manu Reserve - upgrade playground Playground Centre Limited 19/05/2025 $260,388.35

AC8943441 Tender phase support, price verification and engineer to contract services – Cartwright Road Pipe Renewal Project Stage 1 Alta Consulting Limited 19/05/2025 $181,490

AC8943473 29 Karekare Road, Karekare - House A and House B - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Nikau Contractors Limited 19/05/2025 $142,339.71

AC8943531 East Tamaki Reserve Carpark Renewal Kenai Limited 19/05/2025 $176,354.96

AC8943607 Topographic survey- Pond package Wood & Partners Consultants Limited 19/05/2025 $74,250

AC8943683 Playground equipment painting at six Manurewa sites City Care Limited 19/05/2025 $59,682.22

AC894885 Making Space for Water - Stormwater Asset Tracking: GIS  Operations Morphum Environmental Limited 19/05/2025 $285,750

AC8943442 Elm Park Toilet Stage 2 Ventia NZ Limited 20/05/2025 $86,793.32

AC8943528 Riparian planting on the Whenua Rangatira Ngati Whatua Orakei Whai Maia Limited 20/05/2025 $52,000

AC8943543 56 Queenstown Road, Onehunga – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Clear Site Demolition Limited 20/05/2025 $64,480

AC8943758 Omaha Marae Crossroads Fire Stark Fire LImited 20/05/2025 $99,981.92

AC8943764 Te Piringatahi Type 7 Fire Protection Stark Fire LImited 20/05/2025 $179,843.15

AC8943897 Allenby Park - renew skate bowl WS2425111716 Wrong Skate Limited 20/05/2025 $61,618.70

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 May and 31 May 2025
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
AC8945486 Manukau Animal Shelter Renewal Legacy Construction Limited 20/05/2025 $2,035,453.21

AC894747 Fish Passage Titirangi Private Barriers C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 20/05/2025 $82,759.15

AC8943667 Mangere Town Centre - Non Slip Application City Care Limited 21/05/2025 $162,737

AC8943675 Cambourne Road and Skeates Ave - Pipe Lining Hydrotech Limited 21/05/2025 $186,723.44

AC8943720 51 Bond Crescent, Forrest Hill - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office McMahon Services NZ Limited 21/05/2025 $73,029.79

AC8943452 Fairy Fountain Feature Renewal Feature Electrical Supply & Control H2O Systems Limited 22/05/2025 $55,650

AC8943458 Fairy Fountain Feature  Renew Feature Structure & Water Proofing H2O Systems Limited 22/05/2025 $73,540

AC8943460 Fairy Fountain Feature  Renew Feature Jet, Water & Drainage H2O Systems Limited 22/05/2025 $58,542

AC8943721 1-48 Nile Road,1-44A Nile Road and 2-44A Nile Road, Milford - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office McMahon Services NZ Limited 22/05/2025 $176,858.05

AC8943842 Harania Stage 3 – Construction Phase Services Tonkin & Taylor Limited 23/05/2025 $466,000

AC8943858 Seabird heavy metal monitoring in Auckland Region University of Auckland 23/05/2025 $56,000

AC8943861 Waitekere War Memorial Remedial Works GHD Limited 23/05/2025 $52,931.07

AC8943361 HPE Nimble Extended Hardware Support Hewlett-Packard New Zealand 24/05/2025 $112,020.63

AC8943283 #30684 - Minor Renewals (Furniture and Fixtures) Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 26/05/2025 $130,711.46

AC8943284 Waharau regional Park reservoir installation and protect for WWTP Almond Contractors Limited 26/05/2025 $85,277.03

AC8943291 (32101) Tington Park - Playground People supply and install Playground People Limited 26/05/2025 $79,836

AC8943392 Flood Hazard Assessment For Land Parcel Stage 2 Ewaters New Zealand Limited 26/05/2025 $50,000

AC8943401 Flood Recovery Office – Healthy Waters & Flood Resilience Categorisation and Close-out Support WSP New Zealand Limited 26/05/2025 $150,000

AC8943440 NETR - Zig Zag track Maintenance Walkway Solutions Limited 26/05/2025 $98,978.54

AC8943524 Residential building renewal - 112R Selwyn Road City Care Limited 26/05/2025 $163,550

AC8943537 Residential Building Renewal - 157R Flat Bush School Road City Care Limited 26/05/2025 $58,046.67

AC8943574 1-38 to 6-38 Nile Road, Milford - Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Green Way Limited 26/05/2025 $75,556

AC8943579 Colin Dale Park - Trees remedial works and maintenance Modern Environments Limited 26/05/2025 $69,899.80

AC8943627 Tadmor House - Deconstruction City Care Limited 26/05/2025 $66,740.14

AC8943628 Tadmor Hall- Deconstruction City Care Limited 26/05/2025 $95,394.14

AC8943684 Te Papapa Bowling club at Captain Springs Reserve – deconstruction of building Henderson Demolition Limited 26/05/2025 $89,639

AC8943704 Streams and Waterways: LiDAR Capture University of Canterbury 26/05/2025 $670,840

AC8943771 Cloud  - AI use case development and platform design DELOITTE LIMITED 26/05/2025 $150,000

AC8943832 Integration Strategy Middleware New Zealand Limited 26/05/2025 $89,600

AC8943863 Billings and Refunds Audit Ernst & Young Limited 26/05/2025 $50,000

AC8943888 Integrated intensification plan change residential zone option services Synergine Group Limited 26/05/2025 $91,200

AC894874 Collins park _ UH renew roads and carparks Ventia NZ Limited 28/05/2025 $79,964.89

AC8943798 Tupuna Maunga - Individual Tupuna Maunga Plan (ITMP) development Boffa Miskell Limited 29/05/2025 $73,575

AC8943417 41 Ambury Rd residential refurbishment Stronghold Group Limited 30/05/2025 $93,997

AC8943429 Te Kakau Park - Playground and Drainage Envirotech Maintenance Limited 30/05/2025 $436,255.79

AC8943461 Heat pump installation for Freemans Bay Community Centre Ventia NZ Limited 30/05/2025 $165,906.92

AC8943761 Dingle Dell track work Milton Harward Construction Limited 30/05/2025 $61,350

AC8943809 Hydrology Site Access Upgrades Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 30/05/2025 $89,879.08

AC8943819 OLFP Assessment Site Investigation Support Vitruvius Limited 31/05/2025 $298,810

3 of 3


